Foreign currency loan  129.09  70.55  298.97  240.78
Trade payables  195.48  1.40  196.93  102.13
Derivatives  2.14 – – –
Exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities) (B) 326.71 71.95 495.90 342.91
Net Exposure (A) - (B) (143.77) (61.44) (354.91) (195.67)

Sensitivity
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments

Impact on profit after tax* Impact on other components of equity*
As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016 As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016

USD sensitivity
INR/USD Increases by 10% 10.64  26.26  (10.64)  (26.26)
INR/USD Decreases by 10%  (10.64)  (26.26)  10.64  26.26
EURO sensitivity
INR/EURO Increases by 10%  4.54 –  (4.54) –
INR/EURO Decreases by 10%  (4.54) –  4.54 –

* Holding all other variables constant

(ii)  Interest Rate risk
Domestic INR borrowings are based on fixed rate of interest.  Normally for short term borrowings the marginal cost of lending rate of the bank is
followed.  Whenever, Company resorts to short term borrowing through Commercial Paper the rate of interest is fixed in advance.  In respect of
foreign currency borrowings for longer period the interest rates are covered through interest rate swaps (IRS).

As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016 As at 01-04-2015

Variable rate borrowings  488.28  484.07  456.35
Fixed rate borrowings  618.92  440.32  514.97

Sensitivity Impact on profit after tax
As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016

Increase in interest rates by 100 bps  3.61  3.58
Decrease in interest rates by 100 bps  (3.61)  (3.58)

(iii)  Price Risk
The company's exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance sheet either as
fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss.
To manage its price risk from investments in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. The impact of the changes in price risk is not
material.

(D) Impact of hedging activities
(i) Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position

(a) Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position as at 31-03-2017

Changes in Changes in the value of

[…]

Leasehold Land amortisation  (0.20)  (0.14)
Proposed Dividend including tax  -   3.47
Fair value measurment of investments  (0.70)  (0.77)

Details March 31, 2016 April 1, 2015
Reversal of amortisation of goodwill  0.28  -
Deferred tax Adjusmtent on the above impact provided in retained earnings  0.26  0.37
Total adjustments  (0.45)  2.88
Total equity as per Ind AS  129.73  114.04

II) Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2016

Details Notes March 31, 2016
Profit after tax as per previous GAAP  28.64
Adjustments
Interest income on financial assets  0.07
Interest expense for long-term borrowings  (0.02)
Reversal of amortisation of goodwill and accounting of rent SIPCOT operating
lease amortisation

 0.31

Remeasurement of employee benefits - Actuarial gain / (loss)  0.51
Amortisation of deposits on leasehold land  (0.11)
MTM gain on forward contracts on Fair Value Hedge  0.16
Increase in deferred tax  (0.18)
Total adjustments  0.74
Profit after tax as per Ind AS  29.38
Other comprehensive income  (0.47)
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS  28.91

III) Impact of Ind AS adoption on cash flow statement

Details Previous GAAP Adjustments  Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities  56.02  1.02  57.04

Net cash flow from investing activities  (46.26)  (1.01)  (47.27)

Net cash flow from financing activities  (24.80)  (0.15)  (24.95)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (15.04)  (0.14)  (15.18)

Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2015  1.00  (0.74)  0.26

Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2016  (14.04)  (0.88)  (14.92)

40. 	�Particulars of Loans, Guarantees and Investments under Section 186 of the
Companies Act, 2013 during the financial year 2016-17

Name of Body Corporate
Nature of

relationship
Nature of

Transaction
Amount

(In Crores)

Sundaram Holding USA Inc., Deleware., USA Subsidiary Acquisition 24.24

41. Details of “Specified Bank Notes” (SBN) held and transacted during the period from 08.11.2016 to
30.12.2016

Amount in Rs

Particulars
Specified Bank

Notes

Other
Denomination

Notes
Total

Closing cash in hand as on 08.11.2016  520,000.00  24,498.00  544,498.00

(+) Permitted receipts*  91,000.00  1,103,000.00  1,194,000.00

(-) Permitted payments  -   712,792.00  712,792.00

(-) Amount deposited in Banks  611,000.00  16,600.00  627,600.00

Closing cash in hand as on 30.12.2016  -   398,106.00  398,106.00

* Permitted receipts of SBN includes amount of advances given to employees prior to 8th November 2016 returned

42. 	�Previous years’ figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current year
classification.

As per our report annexed

		F  or Sundaram & Srinivasan
		  Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No: 004207S

H Lakshmanan	 C N Prasad	 	M  Balasubramaniyam
Chairman	D irector		  Partner
			M   embership No. F 7945

Place	:Chennai	 J Ashok Chakravarthi	R ajesh oommen	 P D Dev Kishan
Date	 :	 17-04-2017	 Chief Financial Officer	 Chief Executive Officer	 Company Secretary